11-15-1999 A7449 Form PTO-1595 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101199977 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Yihong GONG NEC USA, INC. 4 Independence Way Princeton, New Jersey 08540 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ ves ☑ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names ☑ Other Re-record to correct error in inventor's name at Reel 010158, Frame 0948 Execution Date: August 5, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/369.421 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Suite 800 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reg. No. 25,665 November 10, 1999 Howard L Bernstein Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

Do not detach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000084 09369421

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0740 PATENT APPLICATION U.S. Appln. No. 09/369,421 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. A7449

Since the need for correction was caused by our office, a check in the amount of \$40.00, along with a new PTO-1595 form is attached. Please also charge any underpayment or overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. A duplicate copy of this paper is attached.

Respectfully submitted.

SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

Telephone: (202) 293-7060 Facsimile: (202) 293-7860

Date November 10, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0741